

## STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), MULTAN

No: GSU/ 73053 / 2020 Date: 25-09-2020

## **INVITATION TO BID**

General Services Division, SBP BSC Multan invites sealed bids from the firms registered with relevant Tax Authorities and who appear on the active taxpayers list (ATL) of FBR for Procurement of below mentioned services.

S. No.	Services	Date & Time of Bid	Date & Time of Technical
		Submission	bid opening
1	Lot-I General Support Services at State Bank of	20-10-2020	20-10-2020
	Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Multan	till 03-00 PM	at 03-30 PM
2	Lot-II Gardening & Maintenance Services	20-10-2020	20-10-2020
	at State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Multan	till 03-00 PM	at 03-45 PM

Bidding documents for each lot containing detailed terms & conditions are available for the interested bidders from the office of Assistant Chief Manager (GSU/Engg.), Mezzanine floor, SBP BSC Multan on submission of a written application and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Rs.500/(Rupees five hundred only) for each lot through Bank Draft/Pay Order drawn in favor of SBP BSC Multan. The bidders are requested to bid for each lot separately as per its requirements and schedule.

A Pre-Bid meeting will be held on October 8, 2020 at 11:30 AM. Duly authorized representative of interested bidders can participate in the meeting.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the undersigned as per above schedule and will be opened on the same day as per above schedule in the office of the Deputy Chief Manager at 3rd Floor, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC, Multan in the presence of representatives of bidders, who may choose to be present. This Invitation for Bids (IFB) is also available on the websites: <a href="https://www.sbp.org.pk">www.sbp.org.pk</a> & <a href="https://www.sbp.org.pk"

Sd/-Deputy Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC Multan 061-9200629